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. Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 62960206
Report Date: July 18, 2025 | 3:26 p.m. EDT
Emmﬂm&l* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2014 CHRYSLER TOWN & COUNTRY
TOURING L

Van passenger | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C4RC1CGBER231156
Country of Assembly: Canada e

Last Reported Odometer: 206,975 KM
N\ b3 A o
\‘: \ = No Lien Records Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 17 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

g Visit us at support.carfax.ca

e S P

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and

" available to CARFAX Canada as of July 18, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been repeorted to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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. Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

l & No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

A Accident/Damage

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied

on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

© 2018 Jul 30 T British Columbia, ;nada '
Estimate: LEFT FRONT SIDE | Estimate Date: n/a $1,998.60
Claim: COLLISION LEET FRONT SIDE $1,858.67

ad Registration

s

£ This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normai, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2018 Mar 24 61,617 KM Great Canadian Oil Change

Penticton, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
Cooling system serviced

Fuel injection system flushed/serviced
Oil and filter changed

2CARC1CG8ER231156



ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2019 Apr 1 Kal Tire K41 Vehicle serviced
Penticton, British Columbia, Canada
2019Nov 12 89,961 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Maintenance inspection completed
* Airfilter checked

*  Alrfilter replaced

*  Ciland filter changed

2020 Aug 1 103,592 KM

Great Canadian Oif Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Maintenance inspection completed
* Giiand filter changed
*  Vehicle washed/detailed

Vehicle serviced

Thermostat replaced
= Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
*  Brake caliper{s) replaced
*  Brake pads replaced
*  Fluids checked
+  Front brakes serviced
*  Rear brakes serviced/adjusted
*  Tire{s) balanced
¢« Tire{s) mounted
*  Windshield washer checked

Vehicle serviced
*  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
+  Oiland fiiter changed
= Transmission fluid changed
+  Transmission fluid flushed
*  Windshield washer checked

2020 Dec1 111,425 KM Parksvilie Service

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2021 Jun 29 Parksvilte Service

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2021 jut 18 Parksville Service

Parksviile, British Columbia, Canada
2022 Jan 26 Parksville Service

Parksville, British Colurnbiz, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
»  Battery/charging system checked
*  Brake fluid flushad/changed
*  Cooling system checked

2022 Oct12 159,724 KM

Parksvitle Service
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
+ Airfilter replaced
*  Brakes chacked
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
+  Olland fifter changed
+  Tires rotated
* Windshield washer checked

2023 [an 24 166,189 KM

Parksville Service
Parksvilie, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
*  Battery/charging system checked
+  Labin air filter replaced/cleaned
«  Gil and filter charged
*  Windshield washer checked

2023 Jun 15 175,909 Km

Parksville Service
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
« QOiland filter changed
*  Windshield washer checked

2023 Nov 23 189,563 KM

Parksville Service
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
= Tire(s) balanced
= Tire(s) mounted
*  Windshield washer checked

2CARC1CGBER231156




ODOMETER SOURCE

DETAILS

2024 ]Jan 8 192,098 KM Great Canadian Oil Change
Parksville, British Colutmbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

* Maintenance inspection completed
*  Airfilter checked
*  Airfilter replaced

*  Fluids checked
+  Oil and filter changed

2024 )an 23 192,844 KM Parksvilte Service
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Antifreeze/cootant checked
+  Cooling system checked

Parksville, British Colurnbia, Canada

2024 Jun 4 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
+  Catalytic converter replaced
2024 Aug 14 206,975 KM Great Canadian Cil Change Vehicle serviced

©  Maintenance inspection completed
= Fluids checked
Oil and fitter changed

2025 Jan & Service Facility

Vehicle serviced
+  Tirerepaired

- Open Recalls

& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additionat safety recall information and non-

(https:l/www.mopar.com/en-ca/my~vehicIe/recalls!search.html)

-

safety related recalf campaigns, please contact CHRYSLER or visit Chrysier's website,

s s st

Stolen Vehicle Check

¢

i
& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Dec 14 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported

2034 Aug 30 Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Nov 20 11,183 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcernent  Previous Daily Rental
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada

2014 Nov 27 Auto Auction Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Vancouver, British Columbia, PREVIOUS BAILY RENTAL
Canada

2014 Nov 29 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

New Owner reported

2C4RC1CGBERZ31156




°

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE

DETAILS

2014 Dec 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2015 Dec 2 i i . .

ec 26 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

2016 Dec 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Oct 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 jan 20 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Isstred or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Mar 24 61,617 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Penticton, British Colirmbia,
Canada

2018 Jul 30 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT SIDE
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Jul 30 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT SIDE

2019 Feb 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Apr 1 Kal Tire K41 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Penticton, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Nov 12 89,961 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 Aug 11 103,592 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Dec 1 111,425 KM Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 Feb 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
British Cotumbia, Canada

2021 jun 29 Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksvitle, British Columbia,
Canada

2021 jul 16 Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced

Parksvilie, British Columbia,
Canada

2CARCI1CGBER231156




. ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Jan 26 Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Feb 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle cofour noted as white
2022 Oct12 158,724 KM Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 jan 24 166,189 KM Parksvitle Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Feb 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehitle colour noted as white
2023 Jun 15 175,909 KM Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Nev 23 189,563 KM Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Jan 8 192,098 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 jan 23 192,844 KM Parksville Service Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Feb 10 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 Jun 4 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2024 Aug 14 206,975 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Jan 6 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2025 Feb 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as white

2CARCICGBER231156




Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disctaimer

The information supplied By ICBC i5 a report of the vehicie's status and the
- vehicies sold by Insurance fompanies a3 salvage
- salvage vehitles which have been rebuill, inspected, and reficensed
. wrecked vehlcles that have been decommissioned and can only be reseld for parts

The vehicte status may nol represent the vehide accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehic

vehicle's elaims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and i used to track;

e that hasn't been reported to the B.C, vehicle registry or 2 vehidle with mzjor damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
ding the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or JCBC has denied the claim. In

Lonsumers are entouraged to read ICBCS full statement of limitations at hepiifapps. i

1CBC recammends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's candition.

This vehicle history report is complled from multlple data sources, It is not always posslble for CARFAX Canada ULL
reglstrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recalf infermation, odometer readings or other information where discrepancles that apply to this vehide are not reflecred in this report. CARFAX Canad,
providers receive data and informatlon from external sources believad to be reffable, but ne respensibiity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source daty providers or it
stricily o0 an as-is where-is basis, ang CARFAX Canada and its source data praviders further expressly distlaion all warranties, express or implied, including any warrantias of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchaniable quality or fitness for a
particuiar purpose regarding this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its solrce data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses or damages in Lonnection with any repart o any information contained within a report,
ncluding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a repart or any Information, Other information abiour the vehicle that is the subJect matter of this vehide history repore, including problemms, miay not have been reported to CARFAX
Lanada, Use this report as one Important tocl, along with a vehicle inspectlon and test drive, to make a better decisien about your next used car, By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle histery report, you agree 1o be bound by all of the

terms and ¢onditions in CARFAX Canada's Londitions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
hstpssiiens carfax gasaboi "';m*pnwi(7ul<~.gm.’=nmh‘;:i:ms-of—nm:

la and Its source data
5 agents for any errors, inaccuracias or amissions. The Feports are provided

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬂmlﬂ@
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